AZAMARA

2024 WORLDVOYAGE

AZAMARA ONWARD*™

The information in this document is accurate as of November 22, 2023 and may be subject to eventual changes. At Azamara, we believe in making your journey as
smooth as the seas you'll sail. With guests from all around the world, it's important to note that visa requirements can vary. Thanks to surveying our port agents for this
information, Azamara has compiled a list of passport, visa and inoculation requirements for guests from North America, United Kingdom, Canada, and Australia. To
ensure a hassle-free experience, we encourage all travelers to verify their passport, visa and inoculation requirements independently, as they depend on your
nationality and the destinations you plan to explore. Azamara is not liable for changes to passport, visa and inoculation requirements as they change country to
country. Passengers fully assume the risk and responsibility to ensure their ability to travel aboard the Azamara fleet. Our welcoming atmosphere reflects the global
spirit of exploration, and we’re here to help you set sail on your dream cruise! Bon Voyage!

Canada passport holders: No visa required.

United Kingdom and Australia passport holders: A pre-
arranged visa is required.

All travelers intending to go to the US under the Visa Waiver
Program (VWP) must obtain an ESTA authorization
(Electronic System for Travel Authorization) BEFORE
Fri 05-Jan-2024 Fort Lauderdale, FL, USA starting their trip. The ESTA program is controlled by the
Department of Homeland Security / Customs and Border
Protection (DHS /CBP).

Pre-arranged visa applicants must complete an online
application, and schedule an in-person interview at their
local U.S. Embassy or Consulate.

Link to visa webpage

Sun 07-Jan-2024 Cozumel, Mexico United States of America, Canada, UK, and Australia passport
holders: No visa required.

Link to visa webpage N/A

Wed 10-Jan-2024 Puerto Limon, Costa Rica United States of America, Canada, UK, and Australia passport
holders: No visa required.

Link to visa web page

United States of America, Canada, UK, and Australia passport
Thu 11-Jan-2024 Panama Canal, Panama holders: No visa required.
Link to visa webpage

Sat 13-Jan-2024 Manta, Ecuador United States of America, Canada, UK, and Australia passport
holders: No visa required.

Sun 14-Jan-2024 Guayaquil, Ecuador Link to visa webpage

Tue 16-Jan-2024 Salaverry (Trujillo), Peru United States of America, Canada, UK, and Australia passport

holders: No visa required.

Wed 17-Jan-2024 Callao, Peru Link to visa webpage

Change The Way You Sea


https://travel.state.gov/content/travel/en/us-visas.html
https://www.inm.gob.mx/mpublic/publico/inm-tramites.html
https://www.migracion.go.cr/Paginas/Visas.aspx
https://www.migracion.gob.pa/permisos-y-requisitos-para-visas/permisos-migratorios
https://www.cancilleria.gob.ec/2020/06/15/visas-en-el-ecuador/
https://www.consulado.pe/es/nuevadelhi/tramite/Paginas/Visas/Issuance-of-Tourist-Visa.aspx

CQAZAMARA
CRUISES

SEGMENT 2 -« Pacific Mysteries |Lima (Callao), Peru to Papeete, French Polynesia | January 18 - February 2, 2024

NON-COVID VACCINE
VISA REQUIREMENTS REQUIREMENTS

(Yellow fever, etc.)

Thu 18-Jan-2024 Callao, Peru Already entered Peru (Salaverry, Truijillo) - pre-cleared.
United States of America, and UK passport holders: No
visa required.

Australia passport holders: A pre-arranged e-visa is
required.

Wed 24-Jan-2024 Easter Island, Chile
Link to visa webpage

Sun 28-Jan-2024 Pitcair Island, UK United States of America, Canada, and Australia passport N/A
holders: No visa required.

Link to visa webpage

Wed 31-Jan-2024 Fakarava, French Polynesia United States of America, Canada, UK, and Australia passport
holders: No visa required.

Thu 01-Feb-2024 Moorea, French Polynesia
Link to visa webpage

Fri 02-Feb-2024 Papeete, French Polynesia

SEGMENT 3 e South Pacific Explorer | Papeete, French Polynesia to Auckland, New Zealand | February 3 - February 15, 2024

Sat 03-Feb-2024 Papeete, French Polynesia
Already entered French Polynesia (Fakarava)
Sun 04-Feb-2024 Raiatea, French Polynesia
- pre-cleared.
Mon 05-Feb-2024 Bora Bora, French Polynesia
. ) N/A
Thu 08-Feb-2024 Aitutaki, Cook Islands United States of America, Canada, and UK passport
holders: A pre-arranged e-visa is required.
Link to visa webpage
Sun 11-Feb-2024 International Dateline
Wed 14-Feb-2024 Bay of Islands, New Zealand Already entered New Zealand (Aitutaki - Cook Islands)
’ - pre-cleared.

Change The Way You Sea


https://tramites.minrel.gov.cl/
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/uk-visas-and-immigration?utm_source=google&utm_medium=website%20link&utm_term=UKVI%20homepage&utm_content=UKVI%20homepage&utm_campaign=UKVI%20homepage
https://france-visas.gouv.fr/en/web/france-visas/tourism-private-stay
https://www.immigration.govt.nz/new-zealand-visas

CQAZAMARA
CRUISES

SEGMENT 4 - Kiwis & Koalas | Auckland, New Zealand to Sydney, Australia | February 15 - February 29, 2024

NON-COVID VACCINE
VISA REQUIREMENTS REQUIREMENTS

(Yellow fever, etc.)

Thu 15-Feb-2024 Auckland, New Zealand
Fri 16-Feb-2024 Tauranga, New Zealand
Sat 17-Feb-2024 Napier, New Zealand
Sun 18-Feb-2024 Wellington, New Zealand Already entered New Zealand (Aitutaki - Cook Islands)

- pre-cleared.
Mon 19-Feb-2024 Picton, New Zealand
Tue 20-Feb-2024 Christchurch, New Zealand

N/A
Wed 21-Feb-2024 Dunedin, New Zealand
Sun 25-Feb-2024 . . United States of America, Canada, and UK passport
Hobart (Tasmania), Australia holders: A pre-arranged e-visa is required.

Link to visa webpage
Sun 25-Feb-2024 Eden, Australia

Already entered Australia (Hobart) - pre-cleared.
Thu 29-Feb-2024 Sydney, Australia

Change The Way You Sea


https://immi.homeaffairs.gov.au/visas/getting-a-visa/visa-finder

CQAZAMARA
CRUISES

SEGMENT 5 - Astounding Australia & Asia | Sydney, Australia to Hong Kong | March 1 - March 21, 2024

VISA REQUIREMENTS

NON-COVID VACCINE
REQUIREMENTS

Fri 01-Mar-2024

Sydney, Australia

Mon 04-Mar-2024

Mooloolaba, Australia

Wed 06-Mar-2024

Airlie Beach, Australia

Thu 07-Mar-2024

Cairns, Australia

Already entered Australia (Hobart) - pre-cleared.

United States of America, Canada, UK, and Australia

(Yellow fever, etc.)

Link to visa webpage

Sun 10-Mar-2024 Alotau, Papua New Guinea passport holders: A pre-arranged e-visa is required. NIA
Tue 12-Mar-2024 Madang, Papua New Guinea Link to visa webpage
United States of America, Canada, UK, and Australia passport
Fri 15-Mar-2024 Koror, Palau holders: No visa required.
Link to visa webpage
Mon 18-Mar-2024 Manila, Philippines United States of America, Canada, UK, and Australia passport N/A
’ holders: No visa required.
Link to visa webpage
. United States of America, Canada, UK, and Australia passport
Thu 21-Mar-2024 Hong Kong, China holders: No visa required.
N/A

Change The Way You Sea


https://ica.gov.pg/visa/visit/visitor
https://www.palaugov.pw/
https://www.visa.gov.ph/
https://www.immd.gov.hk/eng/services/index.html

CQAZAMARA
CRUISES

SEGMENT 6 ¢ Vietnam & Thailand Pathways | Hong Kong to Singapore | March 22 - April 5, 2024

NON-COVID
VISA REQUIREMENTS VACCINE

REQUIREMENTS
(Yellow fever, etc.)

Fri 22-Mar-2024 Hong Kong, China United States of America, Canada, UK, and Australia passport holders:
No visa required.

Link to visa webpage

i United States of America, Canada, UK, and Australia passport
Sun 24-Mar-2024 Halong Bay, Vietnam holders: No pre-arranged visa required.

An on-arrival visa will be issued upon arrival with the ship in
Vietnam. A fee of $25 will be charged to your onboard account.

Link to visa webpage

N/A
Tue 26-Mar-2024 Danang, Vietham
Already entered Vietnam (Halong Bay) - pre-cleared.
Thu 28-Mar-2024 Ho Chi Minh City, Vietham
Sun 31-Mar-2024 Bangkok (Klong Toey), Thailand United States of America, Canada, UK, and Australia passport holders:
’ No visa required.
Wed 03-Apr-2024 Ko Samui, Thailand
Link to visa webpage
United States of America, Canada, UK, and Australia passport holders:
. . . No visa required. N/A
Fri 05-Apr-2024 Singapore, Singapore

Link to visa webpage

Change The Way You Sea


https://www.immd.gov.hk/eng/services/index.html
https://evisa.xuatnhapcanh.gov.vn/trang-chu-ttdt
https://www.thaievisa.go.th/
https://www.ica.gov.sg/enter-transit-depart/entering-singapore/visa_requirements

CQAZAMARA
CRUISES

SEGMENT 7 - Ancient Trade Routes | Singapore to Dubai, United Arab Emirates | April 6 - April 25, 2024

J UJ ]
DA UR A a R
Q
Sat 06-Apr-2024 Singapore, Singapore Already entered Singapore - pre-cleared.
N/A
Sun 07-Apr-2024 Kuala Lumpur (Port Klang), Malaysia | United States of America, Canada, UK, and Australia passport holders: No
visa required.
Link to visa webpage
. United States of America, Canada, UK, and Australia passport N/A
Tue 09-Apr-2024 Sabang, Indonesia holders: No pre-arranged visa required.
An on-arrival visa will be issued upon arrival with the ship in Indonesia.
A fee of $35 will be charged to your onboard account.
Link to visa webpage
United States of America, Canada, UK, and Australia passport
Fri 12-Apr-2024 Hambantota, Sri Lanka holders: A pre-arranged e-visa is required.
Link to visa webpage
United States of America, Canada, UK, and Australia passport
holders: A pre- arranged e-visa is required.
Sun 14-Apr-2024 Cochin, India
Link to visa webpage
Wed 17-Apr-2024 Mumbai, India Already entered India (Cochin) - pre-cleared.
United States of America, Canada, UK, and Australia passport holders: No
Sun 21-Apr-2024 Muscat, Oman pre-arranged visa required. N/A
An on-arrival visa will be issued upon arrival with the ship in Oman. There
is no charge for on-arrival visa.
Link to visa webpage
Tue 23-Apr-2024 Sir Bani Yas, UAE United States of America, Canada, UK, and Australia passport holders: No
pre-arranged visa required.
Wed 24-Apr-2024 Abu Dhabi, UAE An on-arrival visa will be issued upon arrival with the ship in UAE. There is
no charge for the on-arrival visa.
Thu 25-Apr-2024 Dubai, UAE Link to visa webpage

Change The Way You Sea


https://malaysiavisa.imi.gov.my/evisa/evisa.jsp
https://molina.imigrasi.go.id/
https://eta.gov.lk/slvisa/visainfo/center.jsp%3Bjsessionid%3DQTVzd3ePVkru_TEroz41--sC4ub_GBD0nAVo9OA0WlODpT4oX4H8!407278604?locale=en_US
https://indianvisaonline.gov.in/
https://evisa.rop.gov.om/visa-eligibility?tabId=wq9oln&%3FtabId=3l443k
https://u.ae/en/information-and-services/visa-and-emirates-id/visit-visas/tourist-visa

CQAZAMARA
CRUISES

SEGMENT 8 ¢ Ancient Trade Routes | Singapore to Dubai, United Arab Emirates | April 6 - April 25, 2024

NON-COVID
VISA REQUIREMENTS VACCINE
REQUIREMENTS
(Yellow fever, etc.)
Fri 26-Apr-2024 Dubai, UAE Already entered UAE (Sir Bani Yas) - pre-cleared.
Jeddah, Saudi Arabia United States of America, Canada, UK, and Australia passport
Thu 02-May-2024 holders: A pre-arranged e-visa is required.

Link to visa webpage

United States of America, UK, and Australia passport holders: No

pre-arranged visa required. N/A

An on-arrival visa will be issued upon arrival with the ship in Egypt. A
fee of $25 will be charged to your onboard account.

Sat 04-May-2024 Sharm EI Sheikh, Egypt )
Canada passport holders: Egypt has temporarily halted the

issuance of new visas for Canadian passport holders. Prior issued
visas remain valid as indicated on the visa. If a shore excursion has
been booked through Azamara, the authorities can grant a permit.
This does not apply to independent excursions. Guests without a
valid visa may not proceed ashore and will need to remain onboard
the ship. This situation is fluid and we are monitoring.

Link to visa webpage

United States of America, Canada, UK, and Australia passport holders: No
pre-arranged visa required.
Sun 05-May-2024 Agaba, Jordan N/A

An on-arrival visa will be issued upon arrival with the ship in Jordan.
There is no charge for on-arrival visa.

Link to visa webpage

Change The Way You Sea


https://visa.mofa.gov.sa/Home/Index2?service_type=1
https://visa2egypt.gov.eg/eVisa/Home%3Bjsessionid%3DBpQZkMwtTjvJuraH3ouKQ-frhhegRIClpHX5ujTo.pp-ui-02?VISTK=B27U-9QNE-CLUU-L4H1-T7Z5-X5O4-Y9V7-TDOK-KM59-GG9O-5HPZ-Q5TO-DJE3-7P0N-9J01-0CBP
https://moi.gov.jo/EN/Pages/Visa_E_Applications

CQAZAMARA
CRUISES

SEGMENT 8 ° Ancient Trade Routes | Singapore to Dubai, United Arab Emirates | April 6 - April 25, 2024

VISA REQUIREMENTS

NON-COVID VACCINE
REQUIREMENTS

(Yellow fever, etc.)

Mon 06-May-2024

Safaga, Egypt

Mon 06-May-2024

Suez Sokhna, Egypt

Already entered Egypt (Sharm EI sheikh) - pre-cleared.

Wed 08-May-2024

Suez Canal, Egypt

Wed 08-May-2024

Jerusalem (Ashdod), Israel

United States of America, Canada, UK, and Australia passport

Sat 11-May-2024

Haifa, Israel

holders: No visa required.

Link to visa webpage

Tue 14-May-2024

Bodrum, Turkey

United States of America, Canada, UK, and Australia
passport holders: A pre-arranged e-visa is required.

Wed 15-May-2024

Ephesus (Kusadasi), Turkey

Link to visa webpage

N/A

Change The Way You Sea


https://www.gov.il/en/service/request_for_tourist_visa_b2
https://www.evisa.gov.tr/en/

SEGMENT 10

CQAZAMARA
""" CRUISES

* Adriatic & Med Gateways | Venice, Italy to Barcelona, Spain | May 30 - June 9, 2024

VISA REQUIREMENTS

NON-COVID VACCINE
REQUIREMENTS

(Yellow fever, etc.)

Fri 17-May-2024

Istanbul, Turkey

United States of America, Canada, UK, and Australia
passport holders: A pre-arranged e-visa is required.

Sun 19-May-2024

Canakkale (Kepez), Turkey

Link to visa webpage

Mon 20-May-2024

Kavala, Greece

United States of America, Canada, UK, and Australia passport
holders: No visa required.

Tue 21-May-2024

Thessaloniki, Greece

Link to visa webpage

Thu 23-May-2024

Athens (Piraeus), Greece

Already entered Schengen area (Kavala, Greece) -
pre-cleared.

Sat 25-May-2024 Santorini, Greece
Sun 26-May-2024 Chania, Greece
Mon 27-May-2024 Olympia (Katakolon), Greece

Tue 28-May-2024

Corfu, Greece

N/A

Thu 30-May-2024

Venice, Italy

United States of America, Canada, UK, and Australia passport
holders: No visa required.

Link to visa webpage

Fri 31-May-2024

Koper, Slovenia

United States of America, Canada, UK, and Australia passport
holders: No visa required.

Link to visa webpage

Sat 01-Jun-2024

Zadar, Croatia

United States of America, Canada, UK, and Australia passport
holders: No visa required.

Sun 02-Jun-2024

Dubrovnik, Croatia

Link to visa webpage

United States of America, Canada, UK, and Australia passport

Mon 03-Jun-2024 Kotor, Montenegro holders: No visa required.
Link to visa webpage
Thu 30-May-2024 Sorrento, Italy United States of America, Canada, UK, and Australia passport

holders: No visa required.

Thu 06-Jun-2024

Rome (Civitavecchia), Italy

Link to visa webpage

Fri 07-Jun-2024

Monte Carlo, Monaco

United States of America, Canada, UK, and Australia passport
holders: No visa required.

SEGMENT 10 - Adriatic & Med Gateways | Venice, Italy to Barcelona, Spain | May 30 - June 9, 2024

N/A

Change The Way You Sea


https://www.evisa.gov.tr/en/
https://www.mfa.gr/en/visas/visas-for-foreigners-traveling-to-greece/countries-requiring-or-Not-requiring-visa.html
https://vistoperitalia.esteri.it/home/en
https://svvmzz.adapta.si/applicationnew.htm
https://crovisa.mvep.hr/
https://www.gov.me/en/government-of-montenegro/visas-and-entry-requirements
https://vistoperitalia.esteri.it/home/en

CQAZAMARA
CRUISES

SEGMENT 10 e Adriatic & Med Gateways | Venice, Italy to Barcelona, Spain | May 30 - June 9, 2024

Link to visa webpage

United States of America, Canada, UK, and Australia passport
holders: No visa required.

Sun 09-Jun-2024 Barcelona, Spain

Link to visa webpage

Change The Way You Sea


https://monservicepublic.gouv.mc/en/themes/nationality-and-residency/residency/certificate-of-accommodation/how-to-request-a-certificate-of-accommodation-for-a-stay-as-a-tourist
https://www.exteriores.gob.es/Embajadas/seul/en/ServiciosConsulares/Paginas/Consular/Visados-nacionales-Informacion-general.aspx

